

COUNTY OF NEVADA

950 Maidu Avenue, Suite 200 Nevada City, CA 95959-8617 (530) 265-1480 Fax: (530) 265-9836 bdofsupervisors@ nevadacountyca.gov

Legislation Details

File #: SR 21-0827

Type: Resolution Status: Passed

In control: County Executive Office

On agenda: 11/9/2021

Title: Resolution approving the award of \$1,991,884 in "Community Resiliency Grants" funded by the

American Rescue Plan Act (ARPA), and directing the Auditor-Controller to amend the Fiscal Year

2021/22 Fund 1111 budgets. (4/5 affirmative vote required)

Sponsors:

Indexes: Nevada County Offices (budget) (11), State of California (Miscellaneous, Home Rule) (34)

Code sections:

Attachments: 1. RES 21-480 Approving the Award of Community Resiliency Grants, 2. Staff Report, 3. Resolution,

4. EXHIBIT A, 5. Community Resiliency Grant Awardees w Intro Slides 21.11.pdf, 6. Letters of support for Community Resiliency Grant-redacted, 7. Letters of support for Community Resiliency Grant(2)-

redacted

 Date
 Ver.
 Action By
 Action
 Result

 11/9/2021
 1
 BOARD OF SUPERVISORS
 Adopted.
 Pass